



2025:CHC-AS:1924

12.09.2025
DL-119
Court No.26
(AD)

CRR 2040 of 2025

In Re.: An application under Section 401 read with Section 482 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973/ under Section 442 read with Section 528 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023.

And

In the matter of : Nasmin Begam

... ..petitioner

Ms. Minoti Gomes, Advocate

... for the petitioner

1. Petitioner will serve a copy of the revisional application upon the opposite parties and file an affidavit of service to such effect, on the next date.
2. List the revisional application on September 18, 2025.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)