



2025:CHC-AS:1924

SL- 45 19.09.2025
(Dd)

CRR/2040/2025

**NASMIN BEGAM
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR**

Ms. Minoti Gomes,
Mr. Sariful Islam Mallick, Advocates
... ..For the petitioner

Ms. Sukanya Bhattacharya,
Mr. Ashok Das, Advocates
.. ...For the State

1. Affidavit-of-service filed in Court be taken on record.
2. State is represented.
3. None appears for the private opposite party.
4. State is requested to inform the private party as to the pendency of the revisional application.
5. List the revisional application on **September 23, 2025**.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)