



Dd 2 08.05.2026

CRR/2040/2025

**NASMIN BEGAM
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR**

*Md. Salahuddin,
Md. Raziuddin, Advocates
... .. For the OP No. 2*

1. Learned advocate appearing for the opposite party No. 2 submits that, the typographical error in the judgment and order dated September 25, 2025 be corrected. He points out that erroneously 'Nasmin' went down as 'Nasim' in the said judgment and order.
2. The typographical error in the judgment and order dated September 25, 2025 is, therefore, corrected.
3. 'Nasim' be replaced with 'Nasmin' in the cause title of the judgment and order dated September 25, 2025. All other portions of the said judgment and order will remain the same.
4. Department will incorporate such correction in the judgment and order dated September 25, 2025.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)